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[No. 46, S.] 	 [Published April 28, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 214. 
AN ACT for the prevention of crime, and to pre- 

vent the abducting of unmarried women. 

The pe9ple of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Any person who shall fraudulently Abducting un-
and deoeitfully entice, abduct or take an unmar- 
ried woman of previous chaste character from 
her father's house or wherever else she may be 
found, for the purpose of prostitution or for the 
purpose of unlawful sexual intercourse at a house 
of ill fame or assignation, or elsewhere, and any 
person who shall in any manner aid, abet or as-
sist in such enticement or abduction for such pur-
pose, shall be punished by imprisonment in the 
state prison not exceeding fifteen years, nor less 
than five years. 

SECTION 2. Any person who shall detain any Detaining 
woman by force and against her will at a house 7:r meabbrouse 
of ill fame or assignation, for the purpose of pros- Of ill fame.  
titution or for the purpose of unlawful sexual 
intercourse, or who in any manner aids, abets or 
assists in such detention, shall be punished by 
imprisonment in the state prison not exceeding 
fifteen years, nor less than five years. 

SECTION 3. Any person who shall unlawfully Carnally know-
and carnally know any female idiot or imbecile tnegoialowtoor in:  - 
woman or girl, under circumstances that do not "girl ' 

constitute the crime of rape, shall be punished by 
imprisonment in the state prison, not exceeding 
five years, nor less than two years. 

SECTION 4. Any person being the owner of any Inducing or 
premises, or having or assisting in the manage- gri„w'curfil.T:„u!" 
ment or control thereof, who induces or know- der 21 years CD 

ingly suffers any girl under the age of twenty-one 
resort 

 to. 
years to resort to, or be in or upon the premises 
for the purpose of being unlawfully and carnally 
known by any person or persons, shall be punished 
by imprisonment in the state prison not exceed-
ing three years, nor less than one year. 

SECTION 5. All acts and 'parts of acts conflict- Repeal. 
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ing with the provisions of this act are hereby 
repealed. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 31, 1887. 

[No. 388, S.] 	 [Published April 1, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 215. 4 

AM ACT to extend the time of holding the char- 
ter election in the city of Berlin: 

(See Vol. 2.) 

[No. 392, A.] 	[Published April 27, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 216. 
AN ACT to amend section 1455, of the revised 

statutes, relating to the alienation of cemetery 
lots. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amending sec- SECTION 1. Section 1455, of the revised statutes, 'lion, 1458 R. S. 
IS hereby amended, by inserting after the word, 
"inalienable," in the third line of said section, the 
words, "without the consent of a majority of the 
trustees of such association," so that said section, 
when so amended, shall read as follows: Section 
1455. After there shall have been an interment in 
any cemetery lot conveyed by any cemetery asso-
ciation, such lot shall, while any person is buried 
therein, be inalienable, without the consent of a 
majority of the trustees of such association, and 
on the death of the owner thereof descend to his 
heirs; but any one or more of such heirs may re- 


